

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 292 OF 2018

Arvind Harishchandra Kakade ...Appellant
vs.
Madhu Agrawal and Anr. ...Respondents

None for the Appellant
Mr. Nikhil Adkine i/by Mr. V. M. Thorat - Advocate for the
Respondent

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 02nd FEBRUARY, 2023

P. C. :-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Learned Advocate Shri V. M. Thorat is on medical leave up to 06/02/2023.
3. Hence this matter be kept on **07th February, 2023** under the caption 'for direction'.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]