

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 292 OF 2018

Dr.Arvind hrishchandra Kakade ... Appellant

Versus

Dr.Madhu Agarwal and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr.N.R.Bubna, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr.Nikhil Adkine i/b. Mr.V.M.Thorat, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr.H.J.Dedhia – APP for the Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATED : 7th FEBRUARY, 2023

P. C. :-

1. The matter is already admitted and leave is granted.
2. Let the matter be fixed on **8th March, 2023** under the caption “directions”.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)