

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 292 OF 2018

Arvind Harishchandra KakadeAPPELLANT

V/S

Madhu Agrawal And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Pooja Malik i/b Adv. N. R. Bubna for the Appellant

Adv. V. M. Thorat for Respondent No. 1

Adv. Arfan Sait APP, for Respondent/State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAKASH D. NAIK
J**

DATE : 31st January, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 06/02/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)