

Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 292 OF 2018

Arvind Harishchandra Kakade

versus

Madhu Agrawal and anr.

Mr. N. R. Bubna, Advocate for Appellant.

None for Respondent No. 1.

Ms. K. T. Hiwrale, APP for Respondent No. 2-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 10th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant and learned APP for the Respondent No. 2-State.
2. None for Respondent No. 1.
3. Stand over to 05th May, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)